ESTABLISHMENT OF UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND APPLIED SCIENCES

Earnest Money : 10,087,484.52

Time Allowed : 24 Months

Sub Work : KABAL CAMPUS PACKAGE-A

Tender Opening :  03.08.2021

JauuedSWe) YM pauueds

Tender Approved Cost as per Engineer Estimate based on MRS - 2020 Percentage (%) Above / Below on MRS items |
Tender
Sr.no Name of Contractor | Earnest money Type of work Evaluated Bid Cost Remarks
g~ Cost of MRS 2020 Cost of NON MRS Percentage (%) | Percentage (%) Above / Costof MRS2020 |Cost of NON MRS [tems i
Items (in Rs. Million) Items el Abeve/Below on | Below 0a NONMRS | Qouted Bid Cost Items (Evaluated) (Evaluated) |
MRS items Ttems ‘
|
5.43% Above 5.53% Above 531,866,291.1 421,540.281.0 110326,010.1 $31,866.291.1 I
|
BOK ‘
M/s Arco Comstruction |FT21195WSY5H/ ’
! 20 (Pyt) Ld. SDR No 1406700 1 Ist Lowest

Rs. 10,087,500 ‘

1.Construction of S43% Above | At Par (rebate) 531,866,291.10 421,540,281.00 104,544,688.78 526,084,969.78

pcedemic Black 399,829,837.13 104.544,688.78 50437422591
2.Construction of |
Boys Hostel
BOK ‘
M/S Fathat Ullah FT21195KN590/S s | ’
2 0 | Covi: Comitaia i | Doy 9.12% Above At Par 540,838,679.6 436,293,990.9 104,544,635 S40.538.679.7 | 2nd Lowest

Rs. 10,088,000 1

|

‘

Sub total in Million 399,830 104.54 0437 5

|

Sub total in Rs. 399,520,837 104,544,689 504,374,226 =

The Financial bids/IFB based on (Above/Below system on MRS 2020) for the Subject work on KPPRA Rules 2014, were invited in national dailies,on the official website and KPPRA website for wide publicity. The financial bids of (i) M/s Arco Construction (Pvt) Ltd. , (2) M/s
Fathat Ullah Govt: Contractor (Technically qualfield contractors), were opened on 03.08.2021 at 1600 Hrs by the Tender opening committee in the office of U-EAS, in the presence of contractors/their representative who might choose to attend (attendance sheet attached)

Evaluation of the financial bids for scrutiny and arithmetic check was carried out by the Consultants M/S UET Peshawar. The evaluated bid of M/s Arco Construction Company was found lowest i At 5.43% above on SI and At par on NSL The bid quoted by Contractor M/S
Arco Construction (Pvt) Ltd. is the lowest evaluated bid amounting to Rs.526,084,969/-. hence recommended for approval of the competent authority

P
- AN S L
VC, UET Peshwar Manager (P&D) IM Science ; . Project Direct
Chief Planning Officer HED Muhammad P ment Manager roject Director,
Prof. Dr. Iftikhar Hussain Mr. Wagar Ahmad S Riaz Khan Dr. Najeeb Ullah
N/




ESTABLISHMENT OF UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND APPLIED SCIENCES

Earnest Money : 9303318
Time Allowed : 24 Months
S LW . -
‘ub Work : KABAL CAMPUS PACKAGE-B Tender Opening :  03.08.2021
| Tender Approved Cost as per Engineer Estimate based on MRS - 2020 Percentage (%) Above / Below on MRS items
Sr.me | FI:":"L | Nameof Contractor | Earmestmoney | Type of work Evaluated Bid Cost Remarks
y Percentage (%) | Percentage (%)
s f NON N MR
| I | NS | | vt |1 NES 200 | Cof NN RS
| | MRS items NON MRS Items
| |
[ [ 5% Above 5%Above 488,424,005 388,462,493.76 99,961,713.80 488,424,207.53
|
- 211945025
1 07| MszanvuLaspees (MPRIVSEROL o ction of Ist Lowest
- Cafeteria &
Service Area 5% Above At par (Rebate) 488,424,005.0 388,462,493.76 95,201,632.2 483,664,125.9
1 2 Construction of
800 Sfr Flat
. |BOK/FT21195C49 | 3.Construction of
R M/s ARCO IWPSDR NO 1500 sft Flat 369,964.279.77 95201,632.16 465,165,911.93
2 | e  |consTRUCTION lo om of 5.51% Above 5.51% Above 490,796,552.0 390.349311.6 100,447,242.1 490,796,553.7
COMPANY(Pvr)Lag |0 40069 Re =
| 19304000~ |  Girls Hostle 2nd Lowest
[ | S.Construction of
[ | Comman facillties
[ | 6.Construction of
library
Sub total in Million 369.964 95.20 465.17
|
Sub total in Rs. 369,964,280 95,201,632 465,165,912
The Financial bids/IFB based on (Above/Below system on MRS 2020) for the Subject work on KPPRA Rules 2014, were invited in national dailies.on the official website and KPPRA website for wide publicity. The financial bids of (1) M/s Zainulabdeen , (2) M/s ARCO

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY(PVT), (Technically qualfield contractors), were opened on 03.08.2021 at 4000 Hrs by the Tender opening committee
artached). Evaluation of the financial bids for scrutiny and arithmetic check was carried out by the Consultants M/S UET Peshawar. The evaluated bid of
Zainulabdeen 1s the lowest evaluated bid amounting 1o Rs.483,664,125/-,

»
)
VC, UET Peshwar -~

Prof. Dr. iftikhar Hussain

'
Manager (Pk[m

Mr. Wagar Ahmad

M,

Chiel Planning Officer HED Muh!
Islam

hence recommended for approval of the competent authority.

Y

Py

( U-EAS) Engr. Abdul Saboor

in the office of U-EAS, in the presence of contractors/their representative who might choose to attend (attendance sheet
M/S ZAINULABDEEN was found lowest i.e. At 5% above on SI and At par on NSI The bid quoted by Contractor M/S

-

V

Project Director,

Dr. Najeeb Ullah

Scanned with CamScanner



ESTABLISHMENT OF UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND APPLIED SCIENCES Earnest Money :  8979832.668

Time Allowed : 24 Months
Sub Work : KABAL CAMPUS PACKAGE-C Tender Opening 1 03.08.2021
Tender Approved Cost as per ::(;I;;"“r Estimate based on MRS - Percentage (%) Above / Below on MRS items
Sr.no FT“":' J Name of Contractor |Earnest money| Type of work Eval d Bid Cost Remarks
orm No. .
Costof MRS2020 | Costof NON MRS Rercontage (%) | i Fesuentoge (O5) . Costof MRS 2020 | Cost of NON MRS
Ttems (in Rs. Million) Ttem: X Above/ Below on | Above / Below on |  Qouted Bid Cost |\ (pvaluated) | Items (Evaluated)
[ | gl o MRS items | NON MRS Items
| |
Rt |FBBA013BCD
1 13 (_' e 000005647 2% Below AT PAR 442,046,088.8 340,331,683.50 101,714,405.3 442,046,088.8 | 1st Lowest
oOSTTuCHon COMPANY S $971126- | 1.Construction of
| | Admin Block
[ [ 2.Construction of
|M/s ARCO HMPBT/HM/S| Lo 2000 St
2 (&) |CONSTRUCTION DR 407245 Rs. Flat S.53% Above 5.53% Above 366,481,658.8 366,481,658.8 107,339.211.9 473.820870.7 | 2nd Lowest
’ [COMPANY(Pvr) Lad 18971500/ 3.Construction of | 347,277,228.11 101,714,405.29 448,991,633.40
r_ = 400 sft Flat
MD211944687 | 4 construction of
3 o6 [MrZAINULABDEEN,,,, " 12% Above AT PAR 140,104,900.8 388,950 495.5 1017144053 | 490,664,9008 | 3rd Lowest
|&sONS osque
RS.B972000 | 5. infrastructure/
| External services
g /
|
!
Sub total in Million 347.277 10171 448.99
Sub total in Rs. 347,277,228 101,714,405 448,991,633

The Financial bids/IFB based on (Above/Below system on MRS 2020) for the Subject work on KPPRA Rules 2014, were invited in national dailies,on the official website and KPPRA website for wide publicity. The financial bids of (i)
M/s BAJAUR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY , (2) M/S ARCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY , (3) M/S ZAINULABDEEN (Technically qualfield contractors), were opened on 03.08.2021 at 1600 Hrs by the Tender opening
commitice inthe office of U-EAS, in the presence of contractors/their representative who might choose to attend (attendance sheet attached). Evaluation of the financial bids for scrutiny and arithmetic check was carried out by the
Consultants M/S UET Peshawar. The evaluated bid of M/S BAJAUR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  was found lowest i.e. At 2.0% Below on SI and at par on NSL The bid quoted by Contractor M/S BAJAUR CONSTRUCTION

COMPANY is the lowest evaluated bid amounting to Rs.442,046,088 /-, hence recommended for approval of the competent authority.
"~
W

VC, UET Peshw: Manage? (P&D) IM Science Chief Planning Officer HED
. Dr. Ifti i . W
Prof. Dr. Iftikhar Hussain Mr. Waqar Ahmad Muhammad Islam Dr. Najeeb Ullah

Scanned with CamScanner



